
  

ARCHITECT FIELD REPORT  
OF ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS 

FIELD REPORT: #011  REPORT DATE: June 23, 2019 

 

PROJECT NAME:  Area 3 Graniteville Elementary – Additions and Renovations 

 

PROJECT NUMBER ACOL180002   

OBSERVATION DATE: 5/26/20 

OBSERVATION TIME: 4:00 pm   

WEATHER:  72 degrees and cloudy 

INDIVIDUALS PRESENT: MW 

        

 GENERAL OBSERVATIONS 

This report includes site visits from final change order items completed by 5/26/20.  They 

primary item being reviewed was the ramp on the south side of the cold storage building.  A 

general site walk was also performed in advance of our 1-year warranty walk in August. 

 

ACTION ITEMS  

See items listed below. 

 

 

                  

 

Michael Wenzinger, AIA  

Project Manager  

GMC 

 

 

 



 

�

������������	��
��
����

�

��������������������

�

Remove excess concrete material from 

asphalt. 

�

Provide post mounted metal signage 

reading “Exterior Area for Assisted 

Rescue”. 

�

������������	��
��
����

�

���������������������������������



 

� ���������� �	��
��
����

�

Erosion issues require repair. 

�

����������!�	��
��
����

�

"�����#����$���#���������������

������������������������������������%�

&������$������������������������������

�������������#����$����

�

"�������$�������������#��'�����(����

������������������������'�������������������

 

This item is being claimed as a warranty 

item and must be corrected.�

�

����������
�	��
��
����

�

)���������������'������������'���������

&��������������������������#������������

�$��������

�

This item is being claimed as a warranty 

item and must be corrected.�



 

�

����������*�	��
��
����

�



 

�

������������	��
��
����

�

Provide concrete splash block under 

downspout at admin building. 

�

������������	��
��
����

�

)#��������������$�����&���$���.�'��

/������

�

������������	��
��
����

�

���������������������������������&���$���

.�'��/������

 


